ORDINANCE NO. 275A Introduced by Commissioner Harold Gramson

AN ORDINANCE RATIFYING, CONFIRMING AND ADOPTING A WRITTEN AGREEMENT CONCERNING THE CITY OF WARRENTON'S WATER SYSTEM, ENTERED INTO BY THE CITY OF WARRENTON AND CROWN ZELLERBACH CORPORATION ON THE 10th DAY OF JUNE, 1949, WHICH AGREEMENT WAS AUTHORIZED BY RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF WARRENTON ON JUNE 6, 1949, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City of Warrenton does hereby ratify, confirm and adopt the written agreement of the City of Warrenton with the Crown Zellerbach Corporation concerning the City of Warrenton's entire water system and consolidating their other written agreements with said Crown Zellerbach Corporation, and granting and obtaining certain rights of way and generally making a complete and up to date agreement with Crown Zellerbach Corporation concerning the City of Warrenton's water system, which agreement was entered into on June /0th, 1949, and was authorized by Resolution of the City of Warrenton on June 6, 1949.

Section 2. That inasmuch as this Ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the public health, peace and safety of the people of the City of Warrenton an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Commission and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Commission of the City of Warrenton this 11th day of July, 1949.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 11th day of July, 1949.

M Tilsor

ATTEST : Saldwin

Auditor and Police Judge